shares of `10each

 fully paid up

 320,212,768
Equity

shares of `10 each

 fully paid up

 301,000,000
Equity

shares of `10each

 fully paid up

49,000,000
Equity

 shares of `10each

fully paid up

Total   3,717.13   3,717.13   3,717.13   3,202.13   3,010.00  490.00

Terms and Rights attached to Equity Shares

The Company has only one class of equity shares having face value ` 10/- per share. All these shares have the same rights and preferences with respect to the payment of

dividend, repayment of capital and voting. The dividend proposed by your Board of Directors is subject to the approval of shareholders in the ensuing Annual General

Meeting.

Page | 139

In the event of liquidation of the Company, the holders of equity shares will be entitled to receive any of the remaining assets of the Company, after distribution of all

preferential amounts. However, no such preferential amounts exist currently. The distribution will be in proportion to the number of equity shares held by the shareholders.

The reconciliation of the number of shares outstanding and the amount of share capital

 As at June

30, 2013

 As at

March 31,

2013

 As at

March 31,

2012

 As at

March 31,

2011

 As at

March 31,

2010

 As at March 31,

2009

Shares outstanding at the beginning of the year  371,712,768 371,712,768 320,212,768 301,000,000 49,000,000 5,000,000

Shares Issued during the year  - - 51,500,000 19,212,768 252,000,000 44,000,000

Shares outstanding at the end of the year 371,712,768 371,712,768 371,712,768 320,212,768 301,000,000 49,000,000

Disclosure as to the shareholders holding more than 5 percent shares

Name of Shareholder  As on

June 30,

 2013

As on

March 31,

 2013

As on

March 31,

 2012

As on

March 31, 2011

As on March 31, 2010 As on March 31, 2009

 No. of Shares   % of   No. of Shares   % of  No. of Shares % of  No. of Shares  % of  No. of Shares  % of  No. of Shares  % of

held  Holding   held  Holding   held Holding  held Holding  held Holding  held Holding

M. G. George

Muthoot

47,385,132 12.75% 47,385,132 12.75% 47,385,132 12.75% 47,385,132 14.80% 48,070,732 15.01% 12,495,200 25.50%

George Alexander
Muthoot

44,464,400 11.96% 44,464,400 11.96% 44,464,400 11.96% 44,464,400 13.89% 45,150,000 14.09% 12,142,688 24.78%

George Jacob

Muthoot

44,464,400 11.96% 44,464,400 11.96% 44,464,400 11.96% 44,464,400 13.89% 45,150,000 14.09%  6,136,800 12.52%

George Thomas
Muthoot

44,464,400 11.96% 44,464,400 11.96% 44,464,400 11.96% 44,464,400 13.89% 45,150,000 14.10%  5,292,528 10.80%

Susan Thomas 29,985,068 8.07% 29,985,068 8.07% 29,985,068 8.07% 29,985,068 9.36% 30,100,000 9.39% - -

Disclosure as to aggregate number and class of shares allotted as pursuant to contract(s) without payment being received in cash, fully paid up by way of bonus shares and shares

bought back.

Particulars

Aggregate No. of Shares issued in the financial years

Period ended

30.06.2013

2012-13 2011-12  2010-11   2009-10  2008-09

Equity Shares :

Fully paid up pursuant to contract(s)

without payment being received in

cash Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

Fully paid up by way of bonus
shares Nil Nil Nil Nil 252,000,000 42,000,000

Page | 140

Shares bought back Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

Page | 141

Note 2: Reserves and Surplus

(` in millions)

Particulars   As at June

30, 2013

 As at March

31, 2013

 As at March

31, 2012

 As at March

 31, 2011

 As at

March

31, 2010

 As at March 31,

2009

a. Securities Premium Account

Balance at the beginning of the year

10,570.78 10,570.78   2,364.78  -   755.00   275.00

Add : Securities premium credited on Share issue   -   -   8,497.50  2,364.78  -  480.00

Less : Premium Utilised for Initial Public Offering
expenses   -   -   291.50  - -  -

Less: Capitalisation on Issue of Bonus shares
- -   - - 755.00 -

Closing Balance

10,570.78  10,570.78  10,570.78  2,364.78  -   755.00

b. General Reserve

Balance at the beginning of the year 1,896.26 892.02  - - - -

Add: Amount transferred from surplus balance in

the Statement of Profit and Loss ( Refer Note 2 a ) -   1,004.24   892.02  - -  -

Closing Balance

1,896.26 1,896.26  892.02  - -  -

c. Debenture Redemption Reserve ( Refer Note

2 b )

Balance at the beginning of the year
1,709.29   742.04   - - -  -

Add: Amount transferred from surplus balance in

the Statement of Profit and Loss 376.65 967.25  742.04  - -  -

Closing Balance

2,085.94 1,709.29  742.04  - -  -

d. Statutory Reserve ( Refer Note 2 c )

Balance at the beginning of the year

5,774.55 3,766.07  1,982.02  993.67  538.52   343.08

Add: Amount transferred from surplus balance in
the Statement of Profit and Loss 387.77 2,008.48  1,784.05 988.35  455.15  195.44

Closing Balance

6,162.32 5,774.55 3,766.07 1,982.02 993.67  538.52

e. Surplus in the Statement of Profit and Loss

Balance at the beginning of the year

13,687.64 9,569.28  5,795.20  1,841.79  1,918.75  1,555.50

Page | 142

Add: Net Profit For the  year as restated

1,938.87 10,042.39  8,920.24  4,941.76   2,285.16   978.70

Less: Appropriations

Proposed Equity Dividend -  1,672.71  1,486.85 - - -

Corporate Dividend Tax -  271.35  241.20 - - -

Transfer to General Reserve ( Refer Note 2 a ) - 1,004.24  892.02  - -  -

Transfer to Debenture Redemption Reserves 376.65 967.25  742.04  - -  -

Transfer to Statutory Reserves ( Refer Note 2 c ) 387.77 2,008.48  1,784.05   988.35  455.15  195.44

Less: Capitalisation on Issue of Bonus shares
- - - - 1,765.00  420.00

Reduction on account of Demerger of Radio

division - - - - 141.98 -

Closing Balance 14,862.09  13,687.64  9,569.28   5,795.20  1,841.79  1,918.75

TOTAL 35,577.39
 33,638.52   25,540.19   10,142.00  2,835.46  3,212.27

2(a)In accordance with the Companies (Transfer of Profits to Reserves) Rules, 1975, Company has transferred an amountRs. 1004.24 in 2012-13 being 10% of the

current profits to General Reserve.

2(b)In accordance with Section 117C of the Companies Act, 1956, read with Circular No. 4/2013 dated 11.02.2013 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, in

conjunction with Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue and Listing of Debt Securities) Regulations, 2008, Company is required to create a Debenture

Redemption Reserve equal to the 25% of the value of debentures issued through public issue.